
FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On Avg
Pos No Nat Name FMN Team Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap Speed

1 3 USA Vince FRIESE AMA MCR Honda Honda 6 4:40.019 47.384 5 66.2
2 10 USA Justin BRAYTON AMA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 6 4:40.762 .743 .743 47.481 6 66.0
3 17 USA Joey SAVATGY AMA Mobil 1 RWR Kawasaki 6 4:41.055 1.036 .293 47.208 6 66.4
4 20 FRA Gregory ARANDA FFM Team GSM Yamaha 6 4:44.111 4.092 3.056 47.728 5 65.7
5 11 USA Kyle CHISHOLM AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 6 4:45.583 5.564 1.472 48.145 5 65.1
6 45 USA Colt NICHOLS AMA Mobil 1 RWR Kawasaki 6 4:46.282 6.263 .699 47.688 6 65.8
7 69 USA Phil NICOLETTI AMA FXR Club MX Yamaha 6 4:49.344 9.325 3.062 48.506 5 64.6
8 46 USA Justin HILL AMA Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 6 4:53.082 13.063 3.738 49.208 5 63.7
9 68 USA Cade CLASON AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 6 4:55.185 15.166 2.103 49.003 5 64.0

10 64 AUS Dylan WILLS MA Husquvarna 6 5:07.032 27.013 11.847 49.538 4 63.3

Race Start: 18:59:47    Race Finish: 19:04:42
Fastest Lap: 17 Joey SAVATGY Avg Speed: 66.4           Average speed for race winner: 64.6

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
3 Vince FRIESE 40.759 48.347 47.756 47.796 47.384 47.977
10 Justin BRAYTON 41.127 49.136 47.625 47.885 47.508 47.481
11 Kyle CHISHOLM 43.165 49.205 48.406 48.432 48.145 48.230
17 Joey SAVATGY 41.866 49.107 47.373 47.819 47.682 47.208
20 Gregory ARANDA 42.826 48.916 47.867 48.336 47.728 48.438
45 Colt NICHOLS 43.551 49.942 48.820 48.373 47.908 47.688
46 Justin HILL 44.156 50.388 49.398 49.442 49.208 50.490
64 Dylan WILLS 51.945 55.163 50.130 49.538 50.424 49.832
68 Cade CLASON 44.557 50.609 49.441 49.419 49.003 52.156
69 Phil NICOLETTI 41.796 51.263 49.634 49.271 48.506 48.874

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
3  Vince FRIESE  (1st) 1 8.225 22.718 12.608 43.551

1 7.498 20.984 12.277 40.759 2 18.713 19.287 11.942 49.942
2 18.451 18.191 11.705 48.347 3 18.023 19.296 11.501 48.820
3 17.218 18.937 11.601 47.756 4 17.596 19.073 11.704 48.373
4 17.267 18.723 11.806 47.796 5 17.503 18.801 11.604 47.908
5 17.202 18.715 11.467 47.384 6 17.388 18.867 11.433 47.688
6 17.451 18.837 11.689 47.977

46  Justin HILL  (8th)
10  Justin BRAYTON  (2nd) 1 8.944 22.556 12.656 44.156

1 7.791 21.200 12.136 41.127 2 18.160 20.206 12.022 50.388
2 18.703 18.590 11.843 49.136 3 18.077 19.237 12.084 49.398
3 17.431 18.305 11.889 47.625 4 18.119 19.115 12.208 49.442
4 17.529 18.607 11.749 47.885 5 17.727 19.765 11.716 49.208
5 17.423 18.295 11.790 47.508 6 20.050 18.663 11.777 50.490
6 17.516 18.087 11.878 47.481

64  Dylan WILLS  (10th)
11  Kyle CHISHOLM  (5th) 1 7.949 20.140 23.856 51.945

1 8.595 22.417 12.153 43.165 2 22.015 20.955 12.193 55.163
2 18.326 18.966 11.913 49.205 3 18.025 20.104 12.001 50.130
3 17.791 18.573 12.042 48.406 4 17.696 19.753 12.089 49.538
4 17.650 18.595 12.187 48.432 5 17.743 20.489 12.192 50.424
5 17.610 18.613 11.922 48.145 6 17.844 19.943 12.045 49.832
6 17.493 18.655 12.082 48.230

68  Cade CLASON  (9th)
17  Joey SAVATGY  (3rd) 1 8.154 23.364 13.039 44.557

1 8.461 21.770 11.635 41.866 2 18.803 19.642 12.164 50.609
2 18.465 18.929 11.713 49.107 3 18.211 19.028 12.202 49.441
3 17.320 18.247 11.806 47.373 4 18.233 19.132 12.054 49.419
4 17.956 18.346 11.517 47.819 5 18.017 19.070 11.916 49.003
5 17.659 18.324 11.699 47.682 6 20.636 19.014 12.506 52.156
6 17.317 18.500 11.391 47.208

69  Phil NICOLETTI  (7th)
20  Gregory ARANDA  (4th) 1 8.708 20.987 12.101 41.796

1 7.623 23.116 12.087 42.826 2 18.559 20.783 11.921 51.263
2 17.948 18.989 11.979 48.916 3 17.998 19.265 12.371 49.634
3 17.595 18.475 11.797 47.867 4 18.094 19.258 11.919 49.271
4 17.618 18.897 11.821 48.336 5 17.600 18.840 12.066 48.506
5 17.349 18.807 11.572 47.728 6 17.514 19.179 12.181 48.874
6 17.822 18.796 11.820 48.438

45  Colt NICHOLS  (6th)

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2 1 3 Vince FRIESE Honda 48.347 2
3 1 3 Vince FRIESE Honda 47.756 3
3 2 10 Justin BRAYTON Honda 47.625 3
3 3 17 Joey SAVATGY Kawasaki 47.373 3
6 3 17 Joey SAVATGY Kawasaki 47.208 6

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

Lap 1 Lap 4
3 40.759 3 47.796

10 41.127 .368 10 47.885 1.115
69 41.796 1.037 17 47.819 1.507
17 41.866 1.107 20 48.336 3.287
20 42.826 2.067 11 48.432 4.550
11 43.165 2.406 45 48.373 6.028
45 43.551 2.792 69 49.271 7.306
46 44.156 3.397 46 49.442 8.726
68 44.557 3.798 68 49.419 9.368
64 51.945 11.186 64 49.538 22.118

Lap 2 Lap 5
3 48.347 3 47.384

10 49.136 1.157 10 47.508 1.239
17 49.107 1.867 17 47.682 1.805
20 48.916 2.636 20 47.728 3.631
11 49.205 3.264 11 48.145 5.311
69 51.263 3.953 45 47.908 6.552
45 49.942 4.387 69 48.506 8.428
46 50.388 5.438 46 49.208 10.550
68 50.609 6.060 68 49.003 10.987
64 55.163 18.002 64 50.424 25.158

Lap 3 Lap 6
3 47.756 3 47.977

10 47.625 1.026 10 47.481 .743
17 47.373 1.484 17 47.208 1.036
20 47.867 2.747 20 48.438 4.092
11 48.406 3.914 11 48.230 5.564
45 48.820 5.451 45 47.688 6.263
69 49.634 5.831 69 48.874 9.325
46 49.398 7.080 46 50.490 13.063
68 49.441 7.745 68 52.156 15.166
64 50.130 20.376 64 49.832 27.013

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06
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WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 Name
 J. SAVATGY 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 V. FRIESE
G. ARANDA 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 J. BRAYTON
C. NICHOLS 45 69 17 17 17 17 17 J. SAVATGY
V. FRIESE 3 17 20 20 20 20 20 G. ARANDA
J. BRAYTON 10 20 11 11 11 11 11 K. CHISHOLM
C. CLASON 68 11 69 45 45 45 45 C. NICHOLS
K. CHISHOLM 11 45 45 69 69 69 69 P. NICOLETTI
J. HILL 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 J. HILL
P. NICOLETTI 69 68 68 68 68 68 68 C. CLASON
D. WILLS 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 D. WILLS

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 V. FRIESE 17.202 J. BRAYTON 18.087 J. SAVATGY 11.391 V. FRIESE 46.860 47.384
2 J. SAVATGY 17.317 V. FRIESE 18.191 C. NICHOLS 11.433 J. SAVATGY 46.955 47.208
3 G. ARANDA 17.349 J. SAVATGY 18.247 V. FRIESE 11.467 J. BRAYTON 47.259 47.481
4 C. NICHOLS 17.388 G. ARANDA 18.475 G. ARANDA 11.572 G. ARANDA 47.396 47.728
5 J. BRAYTON 17.423 K. CHISHOLM 18.573 J. HILL 11.716 C. NICHOLS 47.622 47.688
6 K. CHISHOLM 17.493 J. HILL 18.663 J. BRAYTON 11.749 K. CHISHOLM 47.979 48.145
7 P. NICOLETTI 17.514 C. NICHOLS 18.801 K. CHISHOLM 11.913 J. HILL 48.106 49.208
8 D. WILLS 17.696 P. NICOLETTI 18.840 C. CLASON 11.916 P. NICOLETTI 48.273 48.506
9 J. HILL 17.727 C. CLASON 19.014 P. NICOLETTI 11.919 C. CLASON 48.947 49.003

10 C. CLASON 18.017 D. WILLS 19.753 D. WILLS 12.001 D. WILLS 49.450 49.538

***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

WSX
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 18:59:47
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 19:06

Time Description
18:59:47 Event Start
19:00:03 Rider 3 (Vince FRIESE) HOLE SHOT
19:04:27 Chequered Flag
19:05:00 Event Finish
***  ALL RIDERS PROGRESS TO FINAL.  TOP 3 RIDERS PROGRESS TO SUPERPOLE  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


